

PROJECT(S): RICHMOND BHF 0209(6)

CONTRACT ID : 09J036
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 07/17/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RICHMOND BHF 0209 (6): BRIDGE STREET, APPROXIMATELY 0.25
 MILES SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF US ROUTE 2 AND BRIDGE
 STREET (TH 1) IN THE TOWN OF RICHMOND.

TOWN(S) : RICHMOND
 COUNTY : CHITTENDEN
 DISTRICT : D05

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES THE REHABILITATION OF EXISTING STEEL
 TRUSS BRIDGE, MINOR REPAIR OF EXISTING ABUTMENTS AND MINOR
 APPROACH RECONSTRUCTION.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 1,660,666.00	100.0000%
2	980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC	\$ 3,178,200.40	191.3811%
3	11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	\$ 7,677,990.00	462.3440%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	2500.00000	2500.00	7500.00000	7500.00	8000.00000	8000.00
0010 203.15 COMMON EXCAVATION	385.000 CY	15.00000	5775.00	26.00000	10010.00	28.00000	10780.00
0015 203.16 SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	9.000 CY	250.00000	2250.00	250.00000	2250.00	300.00000	2700.00
0020 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0025 204.25 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	13.000 CY	65.00000	845.00	100.00000	1300.00	90.00000	1170.00
0030 204.30 GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	12.000 CY	150.00000	1800.00	65.00000	780.00	45.00000	540.00
0035 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	58.000 SY	32.00000	1856.00	40.00000	2320.00	32.00000	1856.00
0040 301.15 SUBBASE OF GRAVEL	300.000 CY	60.00000	18000.00	38.00000	11400.00	45.00000	13500.00
0045 402.10 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, IN PLACE	1.000 CY	300.00000	300.00	250.00000	250.00	50.00000	50.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/09 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/13/09
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : RICHMOND BHF 0209(6)

CONTRACT ID : 09J036

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0050 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	2.000	CWT	150.00000	300.00	250.00000	500.00	170.00000	340.00
0055 406.25 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PG 58-28)	121.000	TON	175.00000	21175.00	220.00000	26620.00	200.00000	24200.00
0060 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0065 501.32 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS AA	110.000	CY	600.00000	66000.00	1350.00000	148500.00	1200.00000	132000.00
0070 501.34 CONCRETE, HIGH PERFORMANCE CLASS B	25.000	CY	1500.00000	37500.00	3000.00000	75000.00	1000.00000	25000.00
0075 502.10 SHORING SUPERSTRUCTURE		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	125000.00000	125000.00	1300000.00000	1300000.00
0080 506.50 STRUCTURAL STEEL, ROLLED BEAM	183254.000	LB	2.25000	412321.50	7.10000	1301103.40	15.00000	2748810.00
0085 506.60 STRUCTURAL STEEL	3200.000	LB	4.00000	12800.00	5.50000	17600.00	18.00000	57600.00
0090 507.15 REINFORCING STEEL	3200.000	LB	1.25000	4000.00	2.00000	6400.00	2.00000	6400.00
0095 507.16 DRILLING AND GROUTING DOWELS	290.000	LF	40.00000	11600.00	50.00000	14500.00	25.00000	7250.00
0100 507.17 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL	19000.000	LB	1.50000	28500.00	1.50000	28500.00	1.50000	28500.00
0105 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (250 - 1/2" X 2")		LUMP	750.00000	750.00	600.00000	600.00	1300.00000	1300.00
0110 508.15 SHEAR CONNECTORS (3388 - 7/8" X 6")		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	8000.00000	8000.00	13000.00000	13000.00
0115 513.30 STRUCTURAL PAINTING, FIELD APPLIED		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	26000.00000	26000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
0120 513.36 CONTAINMENT & ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, FIELD		LUMP	100000.00000	100000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	76000.00000	76000.00
0125 513.41 SURFACE PREPARATION, FIELD		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	127000.00000	127000.00
0130 514.10 WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	110.000	GAL	85.00000	9350.00	50.00000	5500.00	50.00000	5500.00
0135 516.11 BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, VERMONT	22.000	LF	800.00000	17600.00	1600.00000	35200.00	800.00000	17600.00
0140 529.20 PARTIAL REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE	1.000	EACH	175000.00000	175000.00	475000.00000	475000.00	1100000.00000	1100000.00
0145 529.25 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE OR MASONRY	30.000	CY	700.00000	21000.00	450.00000	13500.00	600.00000	18000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/09 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/13/09
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : RICHMOND BHF 0209(6)

CONTRACT ID : 09J036

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0150 608.25	24.000	HR	100.00000	2400.00	80.00000	1920.00	130.00000	3120.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I								
0155 609.10	1.000	MGAL	100.00000	100.00	1500.00000	1500.00	800.00000	800.00
DUST CONTROL WITH WATER								
0160 613.10	6.000	CY	140.00000	840.00	150.00000	900.00	60.00000	360.00
STONE FILL, TYPE I								
0165 616.28	110.000	LF	66.00000	7260.00	35.00000	3850.00	48.00000	5280.00
CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B								
0170 616.41	56.000	LF	11.00000	616.00	20.00000	1120.00	30.00000	1680.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB								
0175 618.10	65.000	SY	75.00000	4875.00	70.00000	4550.00	50.00000	3250.00
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH								
0180 619.20	2.000	EACH	1000.00000	2000.00	100.00000	200.00	900.00000	1800.00
REMOVING AND RESETTING PROPERTY MARKERS								
0185 621.80	200.000	LF	5.00000	1000.00	5.00000	1000.00	4.00000	800.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL								
0190 630.15	300.000	HR	30.00000	9000.00	25.00000	7500.00	20.00000	6000.00
FLAGGERS								
0195 631.10		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	17000.00000	17000.00	12000.00000	12000.00
FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS								
0200 631.16		LUMP	1500.00000	1500.00	1000.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE								
0205 631.17		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	500.00000	500.00	1100.00000	1100.00
TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS								
0210 631.25	1.000	LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)								
0215 635.11		LUMP	161440.50000	161440.50	310000.00000	310000.00	250000.00000	250000.00
MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION								
0220 641.10		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	22000.00000	22000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL								
0225 641.12		LUMP	4000.00000	4000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
PUBLIC RELATIONS OFFICER								
0230 646.21	780.000	LF	1.00000	780.00	2.00000	1560.00	0.75000	585.00
4 INCH YELLOW LINE								
0235 653.50	200.000	LF	7.50000	1500.00	4.00000	800.00	10.00000	2000.00
BARRIER FENCE								
0240 675.20	17.000	SF	18.00000	306.00	30.00000	510.00	17.00000	289.00
TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A								
0245 675.341	30.000	LF	20.00000	600.00	15.00000	450.00	9.00000	270.00
SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 02/13/09 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 02/13/09
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : RICHMOND BHF 0209(6)

CONTRACT ID : 09J036

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 12007238010 T. BUCK CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 980058954601 CCS CONSTRUCTORS LLC		(3) 11006113 WINTERSET, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0250 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	3.000	EACH	10.00000	30.00	100.00000	300.00	11.00000	33.00
0255 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL BEARING DEVICE ASSEMBLY)	2.000	EACH	7500.00000	15000.00	2600.00000	5200.00	80000.00000	160000.00
0260 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (UTILITY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, SEWER)	19.000	EACH	780.00000	14820.00	1250.00000	23750.00	5700.00000	108300.00
0265 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (UTILITY SUPPORT ASSEMBLY, WATER)	25.000	EACH	780.00000	19500.00	1325.00000	33125.00	5700.00000	142500.00
0270 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL, TRUSS)	212.000	LF	38.00000	8056.00	45.00000	9540.00	70.00000	14840.00
0275 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (BRIDGE RAILING, TRUSS)	463.000	LF	131.00000	60653.00	155.00000	71765.00	170.00000	78710.00
0280 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PEDESTRIAN RAILING, STEEL)	490.000	LF	141.00000	69090.00	175.00000	85750.00	190.00000	93100.00
0285 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL STEEL GRID FLOORING, BRIDGE)		LUMP	60000.00000	60000.00	80000.00000	80000.00	525000.00000	525000.00
0290 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL STEEL GRID FLOORING, SIDEWALK)		LUMP	35000.00000	35000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	232000.00000	232000.00
0295 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SUPPORT, SEWER)		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	28000.00000	28000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0300 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY SUPPORT, WATER)		LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	110000.00000	110000.00
0305 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (INCENTIVE/DISINCENTIVE)(N.A.B.I.) SECTION TOTALS	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,660,666.00	\$	3,178,200.40	\$	7,677,990.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,660,666.00	\$	3,178,200.40	\$	7,677,990.00